Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FM Global Technologies LLC		101/01/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FM Approvals LLC
Street Address:	1301 Atwood Avenue
City:	Johnston
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02919
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: RHODE ISLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76471925	FM APPROVALS
Serial Number:	76471930	FM APPROVALS QUALITY SYSTEM REGISTRATION
Serial Number:	76471931	FM APPROVALS QUALITY SYSTEM REGISTRATION
Serial Number:	76471932	FM SPECIFICATION TESTED
Serial Number:	76471933	FM APPROVALS
Serial Number:	76471998	FM SPECIFICATION TESTED
Serial Number:	76472375	FM
Serial Number:	76475275	FM APPROVED
Serial Number:	76475276	FM
Serial Number:	76475277	FM APPROVED
Serial Number:	76006099	ROOFNAV
Serial Number:	75274687	FMRC APPROVED
Serial Number:	73282701	F M

TRADEMARK

900053078 REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0905

l					
Serial Number:	73282641	FM			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(202)344-8300				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	202-344-4000				
Email:	jlpatt@venable.com				
Correspondent Name:	Jacqueline Levasseur Patt				
Address Line 1:	575 7th Street, N.W.				
Address Line 4:	Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1601				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		36737-192260			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jacqueline Levasseur Patt			
Signature:		/Jacqueline Levasseur Patt/			
Date:		07/13/2006			

Total Attachments: 1

source=fm approvals name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0906



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Division

The state of the s		ce, Rhode Island 02903-1335	
_	LIMITE	D LIABILITY COMPANY	05 PEC
		ES OF AMENDMENT TO ES OF ORGANIZATION he General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as	
ursuant to the provisions of mted liability company hereby	Section 7-16-12 of the amends its Articles	he General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as of Organization as follows:	amended, the undersigne
. The name of the limited lia	bility company is:		,
	FM GLOI	BAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
. The Articles of Organization	on of the limited liabili	ty company as amended or restated to date a	re amended as follows:
. (If	-	sert Amendment(s)] equired, please list on separate attachment)	
•	•	ed liability company is FM Appro	ovals LLC
The effective date of this a	mendment if later th	an the date of the filing of these Articles of Am	endment ic:
		an the date of the filling of these Atticles of An	endinent, is.
January (not prior to	1 , 2006 b. nor more than 30 d	ays after, the filing of these Articles of Amenda	ment)
(1.57)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
		Under penalty of perjury, I declare examined these Articles of Amen accompanying attachments, and that a herein are true and correct.	dment, including any
Date: <u>Pecember</u>	13.2005	FM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
		Print Name of Limited Liabilit	y Company
		By Milm Waste	<u> </u>
iling fee footnote		Signature of Authorized V.P. & Secretary	Person
	ment is solely to indic	rate a change in managers pursuant to Section	า 7-16-12(a)(2), the filing
		FILED	

E

Form No. 401 Revised: 07/05

DEC 15 2005

REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 07/13/2006